Attorney Docket #: 30373.91	6.1104
Form PTO-1595 RI (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	476 Predict record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Sharon K. PFEIFER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ins) Name: Joseph M. Begley Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 668 Lakeside Dock Drive
	City: Kingsport State: TN zip: 37663
Execution Date: May 19, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) 371,237 ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert E. Pitts	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Pitts & Brittian, P.C. P.O. Box 51295	8. Deposit account number:
City: Knoxville State: TN Zip: 37950-1295	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Robert E. Pitts Name of Person Signing 2004 DBYRNE 00000096 29021804	information is true and correct and any attached copy (4)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Washington, D.C. 20231

5-19-04

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Joseph M.Begley, an individual of Tennessee, domiciled in Kingsport, TN

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to U.S. Patent No. p 371,237, issued on 7/2/1996, entitled:

TOTE BAG FOR CARRYING AND STORING A REAL ESTATE SIGN

and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including all rights of action and damages for past infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

	SARA BROWN Notar, Public State of Colorado	
STATE OF Colorselo) ss.:		·
I hereby certify that before me personally appeared Sharon K. PF and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the		aled and
NOTARY PUBLIC Prom	May 19 , .	2004
My Commission Expires:	February 4	2008

PATENT REEL: 015442 FRAME: 0890

RECORDED: 06/11/2004